## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ramakrishna Nirogi	03/24/2011
Rama Sastri Kambhampati	03/24/2011
Anil Karbhari Shinde	03/24/2011
Ishtiyaque Ahmad	03/24/2011
Nagaraj Vishwottam Kandikere	03/24/2011
Venkateswarlu Jasti	03/24/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Suven Life Sciences Limited	
Street Address:	Serene Chambers, Road No. 5, Avenue -7	
City:	Hyderabad	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	500 034	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13119385

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (847)808-7238

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8478085500

Email: sswidler@iphorgan.net

Correspondent Name: Sean S. Swidler

Address Line 1: 1130 LAKE COOK ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 240

Address Line 4: BUFFALO GROVE, ILLINOIS 60202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SUB 0043 US

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026095 FRAME: 0546

JP \$40.00 13119385

501494874

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean S. Swidler
Total Attachments: 2 source=SUB0043US_Assignment#page1.ti source=SUB0043US_Assignment#page2.ti	

PATENT REEL: 026095 FRAME: 0547

### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter "Assignors") hereby assign to Suven Life Sciences Limited, an India corporation, having a principal place of business at Serene Chambers, Road No. 5, Avenue -7, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh 500 034, India its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements (hereinafter "said invention") of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on March 16, 2011 entitled: ARYL INDOLYL SULFONAMIDE COMPOINDS AND THEIR USE AS 5-HT<sub>6</sub> LIGANDS, and in said application, and accorded Serial No. 13/119385 by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any continuation, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee and further authorize the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE hereby grant to IPHORGAN LTD., located at 1130 Lake Cook Rd., Suite 240, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089, the authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PATENT REEL: 026095 FRAME: 0548

Ramakrishna NIROGI	Date:	24-Mar-201
		•
Rama Sastri KAMBHAMPATI	Date:	24-Mar-2011
Anil Khabhari SHINDE Karbhari	Date:	24 - Mar-2011
Ishtiyaque AHMAD	Date:	24-Mar-2011
Nagaraj Vishvottam KANDIKERE Vishwottam	Date:	24-Mar-2011
Venkateswarlu JASTI	Date:	24-Mar-2011
Witnessed By:		
RAVULA. JYOSNA DEVI (Printed Name)	Date:	29 Mar-2011
	Date:	24-Mai-2011

**RECORDED: 04/08/2011** 

PATENT REEL: 026095 FRAME: 0549